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ENROLLED 

H.B. 1319 
(By MR. MURENSKY) 

[Passed March 12, 1983; In effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend article five, chapter seven of the code of West 

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, 
by adding thereto a new section, designated section twenty-one, 

relating to county commissions granting annual and sick leave 
benefits for all county employees. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That article five, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one 
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by 

adding thereto a new section, designated section twenty-one, to read 
as follows: 

ARTICLE 5. FISCAL AFFAIRS. 

§7-5-21. Annual and sick leave for county employees. 

1 The county commission of any county is hereby authorized 
2 to grant county employees annual and sick leave benefits. 






